

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17615 / 2017

Amit Kumar Joshi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Pathak Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

09/10/2017

Issue notice of writ petition and stay application as well,
returnable within three weeks.

Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the
writ petition to Mr. S.K. Gupta AAG, who may file reply within a
period of three weeks.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, the respondents
shall not fill-up the posts reserved for handicapped persons from
the candidate(s) belonging to any other candidates.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR)J.