

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17615/2017

Amit Kumar Joshi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshit Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Saxena for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

21/04/2026

The matter has come up on Application No.01/2026 filed by the applicant seeking final disposal of the matter.

Accordingly, application for final disposal is allowed.

List this case in third week of May, 2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J